## BOROUGH OF KETTERING

Committee	KETTERING TOWN FORUM	Item 5	Page 1 of 2
Report Originator	Executive Director Martin Hammond	Fwd Plan Ref No: <i>N/A</i>	
Wards Affected	All Kettering Town Wards	29 <sup>th</sup> January 2018	
Title	APPOINTMENTS TO THE FORUM		

# 1. <u>PURPOSE OF REPORT</u>

- 1. To consider whether to approve the appointment of the Kettering Interfaith Forum as a member organisation to the Kettering Town Forum
- 2. To advise members of the Kettering Business Network's membership following the amalgamation of the forum with the Kettering Town Centre Task Force

## 2. INFORMATION

- 2.1 Kettering Borough Council's Member Development Group met on 10/10/2018 and considered the advantages of representation from the Kettering Interfaith Forum to the Kettering Town Forum.
- 2.2 Part 7, Section 2, Sub-section 1.3 of the Council's Constitution states that the Kettering Town Forum shall include the following membership subject to conditions:-

Local organisations and agencies who the Forum feels have a valuable contribution to make to the way it operates, shall be invited to become members, providing they satisfy the requirement of being properly constituted, and hold an Annual General Meeting, and providing their membership is agreed by the majority of members of the Forum.

- 2.3 As per the paragraph above, the forum is asked to vote on allowing the Kettering Interfaith Forum membership onto the forum.
- 2.4 At the Kettering Town Forum held on 30.01.2017 the forum received a report consulting members on proposals to amalgamate Kettering Town Centre Taskforce with the Kettering Town Forum and it was resolved that the Kettering Town Centre Taskforce be amalgamated with the Kettering Town Forum. (16.KTF.42)

#### 3. CONSULTATION AND CUSTOMER IMPACT

None

Committee	KETTERING TOWN FORUM		Page 2 of 2	
		5		

## 4. POLICY IMPLICATIONS

Part 7 of the Council constitution as quoted above that enables the forum to agree on the forum representation.

# 5. FINANCE

No Resource Implications Noted

#### 6. HUMAN RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS

None

# 7. LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

None

# 8. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS</u>

- i) That the Kettering Town Forum considers whether to approve the appointment of the Kettering Interfaith Forum as a member organisation to the Kettering Town Forum.
- ii) That Members recognise & welcome the Kettering Business Network as a member of the Kettering Town Forum

Background Papers:

Title of Document: See above Date: Contact Officer: Previous Reports/Minutes:

Ref: Date: